. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0089 Version: 1 Name: 02/19/08 Construction Contract w/Advanced Pool
Services

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/29/2008 In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/19/2008 Final action: 2/19/2008

Enactment date: 2/19/2008 Enactment #: R-08-044

Title: Resolution to Approve a Construction Contract with Advanced Pool Services, Inc. per Bid #3914, in
the Amount of $28,400.00 and to Establish a Total Construction Project Budget of $31,240.00

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Buhr Park Pool Liner Contract.doc, 2. Buhr Park Pool Liner Contract Add 1.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/19/2008 1 City Council Approved Pass

Resolution to Approve a Construction Contract with Advanced Pool Services, Inc. per Bid #3914, in
the Amount of $28,400.00 and to Establish a Total Construction Project Budget of $31,240.00
Attached for your review and action is a resolution to approve a construction contract with Advanced
Pool Services, Inc. per Bid #3914, in the amount of $28,400.00 and establish a total construction
project budget of $31,240.00. Funding for the Pool Marcite Renovations at Buhr Park Main Pool
project is in the adopted FY 08 Park Maintenance and Capital Improvements Millage budget.

Construction elements of the project will include removal of the marcite surfacing, repair of the pool
shell, replacement of marcite surfacing (pool liner), installation of new caulking along gutter areas,
plus tile and expansion joint replacement throughout the entire main pool at Buhr Park. The existing
pool liner has been in place nearly nine years and has exceeded the expected five-year replacement
schedule. The contract requires that the contractor finish all of the construction work by May 10,
2008. The project will be completed for the summer 2008 season which begins on the Memorial Day
holiday weekend.

Bid documents were advertised on the MITN website, the City website, and bid documents were
available for pick-up at the Procurement Office. Two contractors submitted bids on the project as
follows:

Clearwater Pools $28,595.00
Advanced Pool Services, Inc $28,400.00*

*Lowest responsible bid
The resolution includes a recommended construction contingency of $2,840.00 (10%) to cover

potential contract change orders to be approved by the City Administrator. It is requested that a total
project budget be established of $31,240.00 for the life of the project without regard to fiscal year.

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-0089, Version: 1

Advanced Pool Services meets the living wage requirements and received Human Rights approval
on January 29, 2008.
Prepared by: Jeffrey H. Dehring, Landscape Architect Il
Reviewed by: Christen Smith, Manager of Parks and Recreation

Jayne Miller, Community Services Area Administrator
Whereas, The Buhr Park Main Pool (liner) marcite surfaces require routine repair and/or renovations
every five years of service;

Whereas, Competitive bids were sought by the Procurement Office with bids received on January 11,
2008 and Advanced Pool Services, Inc. was identified as the lowest responsible bidder;

Whereas, Funding for the Pool (liner) Marcite Renovations at Buhr Park Main Pool project is in the
adopted FY 08 Park Maintenance and Capital Improvements Millage budget; and

Whereas, Advanced Pool Services, Inc. received Human Rights approval on January 29, 2008 and
complies with the living wage requirements;

RESOLVED, That City Council approve a construction contract with Advanced Pool Services, Inc. in
the amount of $28,400.00 to complete the improvements as identified in Bid #3914, approve a
construction contingency in the amount of $2,840.00 (10%) to cover potential contract change orders
and establish a total construction project budget of $31,240.00 for the life of the project without
regard to fiscal year;

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all necessary administrative actions to
implement this resolution including the authority to approve change orders within the approved
contingency; and

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute the contract after
approval as to substance by the City Administrator and approval as to form by the City Attorney.

City of Ann Arbor Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

